e-FILING REPORT COVER SHEET



Send completed Cover Sheet and the Report in an email addressed to: <u>PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us</u>

REPORT NAME: Major Shareholder Report

COMPANY NAME: PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power

DOES REPORT CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION?

If yes, please submit only the cover letter electronically. Submit confidential information as directed in OAR 860-001-0070 or the terms of an applicable protective order.

If known, please select designation:	\square RE (Electric) \square RG (Gas)	RW (Water)	RO (Other)
Report is required by: OAR	860-027-0175(2)		
Other Is this report associated with a specif	ic docket/case? No	⊠Yes	

If yes, enter docket number: RE 36

List applicable Key Words for this report to facilitate electronic search: Major Shareholder Report

DO NOT electronically file with the PUC Filing Center:

- Annual Fee Statement form and payment remittance or
- OUS or RSPF Surcharge form or surcharge remittance or
- Any other Telecommunications Reporting or
- Any daily safety or safety incident reports or
- Accident reports required by ORS 654.715

Please file the above reports according to their individual instructions.



825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, Oregon 97232

July 22, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-1166

Attn: Filing Center

RE: RE 36—Major Shareholder Report, OAR 860-027-0175(4)

In accordance with OAR 860-027-0175(4), PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp or Company) submits this report of the Company's actual knowledge of a Schedule 13D filing made with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) by a major shareholder affecting the percentage of beneficial ownership in the Company. On July 14, 2016, Berkshire Hathaway Inc., made a 13D filing with the SEC, which disclosed Warren Buffett's ownership percentage changed as a result of stock donations made on July 13, 2016. Therefore, Warren Buffett's percentage of beneficial ownership in Berkshire Hathaway Inc. has changed from that reported in the Company's March 21, 2016, Supplemental Major Shareholder Report. Warren Buffett's percentage of beneficial ownership in Berkshire Hathaway Inc. is now 31.73%.

Informal questions concerning this filing may be directed to Natasha Siores at (503) 813-6583.

Sincerely,

)alli

R. Bryce Dalley Vice President, Regulation